KDC_NMXSOC.B01  Page 1 of 3
Technical enquiries - email: mk@murata-ps.com, tel: +44 (0)1908 615232www.murata-ps.com
NMXSO Series
Isolated 5W Regulated Single & Dual Output DC/DC Converters
For full details go to
SELECTION GUIDE
Order Code
Nominal Input
Voltage
Output
 Voltage
Output
Current
Effi ciency
Typ.
Isolation
Capacitance
Output
Power
MTTF1
V V A % pF W kHrs
NMXD0505SOC 5 ±5 ±0.5 65 30.5 5.0 565
NMXD0512SOC 5 ±12 ±0.235 65 37.7 5.6 146
NMXD0515SOC 5 ±15 ±0.2 65 36.6 6.0 83
NMXD1205SOC 12 ±5 ±0.5 65 40.5 5.0 162
NMXD1212SOC 12 ±12 ±0.235 65 74.8 5.6 89
NMXD1215SOC 12 ±15 ±0.2 65 65.7 6.0 61
NMXS0505SOC 5 5 1.0 65 37.4 5.0 811
NMXS0512SOC 5 12 0.470 65 37.1 5.6 265
NMXS0515SOC 5 15 0.4 65 33.3 6.0 157
NMXS1205SOC 12 5 1.0 65 46.6 5.0 177
NMXS1212SOC 12 12 0.470 65 55.0 5.6 122
NMXS1215SOC 12 15 0.4 65 60.0 6.0 93
When operated with additional external load capacitance the rise time of the input voltage will determine the maximum external
capacitance value for guaranteed start up. The slower the rise time of the input voltage the greater the maximum value of the
additional external capacitance for reliable start up.
INPUT CHARACTERISTICS
Parameter Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Units
Voltage range
Continuous operation, 5V input types 4.5 5.0 5.5
V
Continuous operation, 12V input types 10.8 12.0 13.2
Refl ected ripple voltage BW=DC to 20MHz, all output types 150 mV
OUTPUT CHARACTERISTICS
Parameter Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Units
Rated power TA= 0°C to 70°C 5.0 W
Voltage output accuracy ±3 %
Line regulation High VIN to low VIN ±0.5 %
Load Regulation 10% load to rated load 0.5 %
Ripple and Noise BW=DC to 20MHz, all output types 150 mV p-p
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
Short-circuit protection2 15 seconds
Lead temperature 1.5mm from case for 10 seconds 300°C
Input voltage VIN, NMXSO05 types 7V
Input voltage VIN, NMXSO12 types 15V
1. Calculated using MIL-HDBK-217F with nominal input voltage at full load.
2. Supply voltage must be disconnected at the end of the short circuit duration.
 All specifi cations typical at TA=25°C, nominal input voltage and rated output current unless otherwise specifi ed.
FEATURES